

Suit No. 112/17

18.09.2017

Present : Sh. G.S. Bisht, Advocate for the petitioner.

Notice of the petition not issued to the respondents for want of PF. Accordingly, petitioner will not entitled to interest from the date of filing of the petition till 18.09.2017. Issue notice of the petition to the respondents on filing of PF and RC (both modes) returnable for **21.11.2017**.

(SANJAY SHARMA)  
PO MACT (East)/Delhi  
18.09.2017