

Suit No. 112/17

24.01.2018

Present : None for the petitioners.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Advocate for R-2 / Insurer.

Ld. counsel for Insurance Co. submitted that he is not able to submit offer as he has not received requisite documents. The petitioners are not taking steps for the service of R-1. This has happened despite the fact that right of the petitioner to have interest is waived from the date of filing of the petition. The said order is again reaffirmed and the petitioner shall not be entitled to interest from the date of filing of the petition till the date of service or appearance of R-1. Issue fresh notice of the petition to R-1 on PF and RC, subject to taking steps within three days, for **21.03.2018**.

(SANJAY SHARMA)
PO MACT (East)/Delhi
24.01.2018