

Suit No. 112/17

21.03.2018

Present : None.

There is an endorsement on the margin of the order-sheet regarding issuance of notice. However, process fee form does not state as to whether registered AD post was sent to R-1. Issue fresh notice of the petition to R-1 on PF and RC (both modes) for **21.08.2018**.

(SANJAY SHARMA)  
PO MACT (East)/Delhi  
21.03.2018

*JT*