

MACP No. 112/17
Raj Kumari Vs. Deep Chand & Ors.

10.04.2019

Present : None for the petitioner.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. counsel for R-2 / Insurer.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent
No. 2 / insurer.

Petitioner failed to take steps for issuing notice to the
respondent No. 1. For this, the petitioner is burdened with cost of
Rs. 500/- to be deposited with DLSA (East). Final opportunity is
granted.

Fresh notice of the petition be issued to the respondent
No. 1 through ordinary process, RC, speed post and courier.
Internet generated tracking report be filed by the petitioner on the
next date.

Steps be taken within two weeks.

To come up for report / further proceedings on
10.07.2019.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/10.04.2019