

MACP No.112/17  
Raj Kumari vs. Deep Chand & Anr.

10.07.2019

Present : Sh. G.S. Bisht, counsel for petitioner.  
Proxy counsel for R2.

Petitioner paid the cost to DLSA (East), imposed on last date. Receipt shown.

Further, petitioner failed to take steps for summoning R1. Though sufficient time has already been granted, still one more opportunity is granted subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- to be deposited with DLSA (East). Issue fresh notice to R1 in terms of last order. Steps be taken within two weeks. Internet generated track report be also filed on next date.

It is mentioned that petitioner shall move an appropriate application for impleading driver of the offending vehicle. Be filed within two weeks. Certified copy of criminal case record be also filed. It is observed that petitioner has not appeared since filing of the petition. Petitioner is directed to appear in person along with his identification documents on the next date.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.10.2019.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**10.07.2019**