

MACP No. 112/2017
Raj Kumari vs. Deep Chand & Ors.

08.01.2020

Present : Petitioner in person with counsel Sh. G.S. Bisht.
R1 & R3 in person with counsel Sh. Alok Kr. Saxena.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, counsel for R2.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed by R1 and R3.

Amended memo of parties filed.

R1 and R3 sought time for filing WS. Be filed within four weeks and copy of WS be sent to petitioner before the next date.

Petitioner failed to pay cost imposed vide previous order. Final opportunity granted.

Put up for filing WS by R1 & R3 and framing of issues on 08.04.2020.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD/Delhi
08.01.2020