

MACP No.112/17
Raj Kumari Vs. Deep Chand & Ors.

17.09.2020

Matter is taken up through VC (video conferencing) pursuant to the order of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, East, bearing no.5576-94/Judl. Br./East/KKD/Delhi, dated 29.08.2020.

Present : Sh. S.W. Nomani, Ld. proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.
None for R-3.

Cost not paid by the petitioner imposed vide previous order. Be paid by the next date.

Respondents No.1 and 2 have not filed the written statement. No adverse order passed. Be filed by the next date.

To come up for framing of issues on **09.12.2020**.

(Vivek Kumar Gulia)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/17.09.2020