

MACP No. 112/17  
DLET01-008160-2017  
Raj Kumari vs. Deep Chand & Ors.

07.09.2021

Present : Proxy counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. Vimal Kumar, counsel for R2/ insurer.  
None for R1 and R3.

No PW is present. PE be lead on the next date.

Further, time sought on behalf of petitioner for submitting required documents for the purpose of release of interim award. Granted.

To come up for PE in terms of previous order, on 14.01.2022.

**(Vivek Kumar Gulia)**  
**PO MACT(East)/KKD/Delhi**  
**07.09.2021**