

MACP No.112/17
Raj Kumari Vs. Deep Chand & Ors.

05.07.2023

Present : Sh. Hari Shanker, Learned proxy counsel for petitioner with
petitioner in person.
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Learned Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

PW2 / Virender Singh examined and discharged. No other
witness is stated to be examined on behalf of petitioner and petitioner
wishes to close evidence. Separate statement of petitioner recorded in this
regard. Thus, PE stands closed.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/05.07.2023