

MACP No.112/17  
Raj Kumari Vs. Deep Chand & ors.

06.09.2023

Present : Sh. Hari Shankar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC).  
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.  
Sh. Nikhil Tyagi, Local Commissioner.

Local Commissioner has filed his report.

Counsel for R-2 / insurer wishes to lead RE.

RE be recorded through Local Commissioner already  
appointed in the present matter.

Be put up for final arguments on **19.10.2023**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/06.09.2023**