

MACP No.112/17
Raj Kumari vs. Deep Chand & Ors.

22.11.2023

Present : Sh. Hari Shankar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.
None for R-1 and R-3.

It is submitted by counsel for R-2 that no evidence is to be recorded on behalf of R-2.

Opportunity of respondents to lead RE stands closed.

At request, be put up for final arguments on **10.01.2024**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/22.11.2023