

**34 MACT 112/17**  
**RAJ KUMARI Vs. DEEP CHAND ETC**

**10.04.2024**

Present: Ms. Anisha Bharti, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Be put up for filing of written arguments on behalf of  
R3/Insurer on **30.04.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**10/04/2024**