

**23 MACT 112/17**  
**RAJ KUMARI Vs. DEEP CHAND ETC**

**16/05/2024**

**Present:** None for petitioner.  
None for R1 & R2.  
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer to file Final Arguments.

Be put up for filing of written submissions on behalf of R3 with advance copy to other side on **29.05.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi**  
**16/05/2024**