

MACP No.112/17  
Raj Kumari Vs. Deep Chand & ors.

29.05.2024

Present : Sh. Sabeel Ahmed, Ld. proxy counsel for petitioner.  
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-2 / insurer.

Arguments have been heard in part.

Petitioner is directed to remain present before the tribunal on the next date as certain clarifications is required from her and she may be examined by Tribunal, if required.

Put up for further arguments on **08.08.2024**.

**(Mayuri Singh)**  
**PO MACT (East)/KKD**  
**Delhi/29.05.2024**