

1 MACT 112/17  
RAJ KUMARI Vs. DEEP CHAND ETC

17/04/2025

**Present:** Sh. Sabil Ahmed, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.

None for R1 & R2.

Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R3/Insurer.

An application is moved on behalf of petitioners seeking direction to the IO to file relevant documents. At this stage, it is submitted that petitioners may be allowed to lead additional PE and examine IO. Heard and allowed.

On request, let concerned IO be summoned, on filing details, to appear in person with case file on PF returnable on 30.07.2025.

On request, process be given dasti in addition.

(Mayuri Singh)  
P.O. MACT (East)/Delhi  
17/04/2025