

24 MACT 112/17
RAJ KUMARI Vs. DEEP CHAND ETC

30.07.2025

Present : Sh. Shabeel Ahmed, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)
None for R-1 and R-2.
Sh. S.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-3 / insurer.

Process to IO is no returned. Fresh process be issued to the IO in terms of previous order and on request dasti process be given to the petitioner additionally.

Put up for purpose fixed on **19.11.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/30.07.2025